assistance.  These numbers do not include applications for Gorham. 

 The Food Pantry has continued to successfully hold “Drive-Thru” pickups for Senior Citizens and 
families in Windham; and continues to partner with the RSU 14 on the Katahdin Project. 

 One hundred and forty-seven (147) citizens received Thanksgiving baskets and fifty-seven (57) 
received Christmas meals from the Food Pantry.  

 One thousand three hundred and seventy-one (1,371) households were served through the Food 
Pantry; forty-two (42) were new clients.  

 Eighty-eight (88) community members visited the Clothes Closet, which is open 4 days per week.  

In Progress/On-going 

 Review/Rewrite of the Personnel Policy Handbook – in progress